# Mo 7000002 828

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
DICKUD DWAIT DWAI
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100102486891

05/16/07--01039--017 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

#### **COVER LETTER**

<b>:O</b>	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUB.	TECT: AGPE Energy, LLC		
	(Name	of Limited Liability Company)	
lori		ted Liability Company for Authorization to Trank are submitted to register the above referenced forida	
Pleas	e return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:	
		Gregory C. Ward, Esq.	
		(Name of Person)	
		WardKim LLLP	SECRETARY OF MAY 16
		(Firm/Company)	一
	One	Financial Plaza, Ste. 2600	PH 2: 14
		(Address)	- 10
	For	t Lauderdale, FL 33394	<u>* 5</u>
	(0	City/State and Zip Code)	
For f	arther information concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
	Gregory C. Ward	at ( 954 ) 527-1115	,
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone N	lumber)
	MAILING ADDDESS	CERTER ADDRESS	
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations	
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclo	osed is a check for the following amoun \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certification \$130.00 Filing	Fee & \$\Bigsim\$ \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\Bigsim\$ \$160.00 Filing	Fee, Certificate tus & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	AGPE Energy, LLC		<u>.</u>
	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)		_
2.	Delaware 3 20-8948898		
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)		<u></u>
4	March 28, 2007 5 Perpetual		
7,	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will c exist or "perpetual")	ease to	-
6.	N/A		
٠.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)		_
7.	100 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600		_
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	0	200
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	<b>I</b>	SSC.
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	OT HAY 1.6 PH 2: 1	野野
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:	PH	CORPORATIONS
	George Makris	5	Ä
	Nick Apostolopoulos -	Ŧ	- 3
	c/o WardKim LLLP, One Financial Plaza, Suite 2600 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394		
the tra	Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custor jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign lang inslation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)  Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: Exporting Goods	-	cords -
	Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)  Cresary C. Ward		_•

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of	the Limited Liability Company is:	
·	AGPE Energy, LLC	
2. The name an	d the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	
	Gregory C. Ward / WardKim LLLP	
	(Name)	0
	100 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600  Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	O7 HAY
	Tional Street Hades (1.0. Box 1001 Acces Hades)	0 of c
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	ORPO
	City/State/Zip	` ``; <sup>™</sup>
		41 -

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 03/28/2007 FILED 01:21 PM 03/28/2007 SPV 070371948 - 4325201 FILE

## Certificate of Formation of AGPE Energy LLC

- The name of this Dolaware limited liability company is: AGPE Energy LLC
- The name and address of the registered agent of the Company is: Corporate Creations Network Inc. 1308 Delaware Avenue Wilmington DE 19806
- 3. The Company will be a member-managed company.
- 4. The profits and losses of the Company shall be allocated to the members in proportion to their percentage interest in the Company, unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement. Unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distribution of profits.
- 5. No member shall have the right to assign the member's interest in the Company without the written agreement of all the members, unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement. Unless otherwise provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement, if all the members do not approve the assignment, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

The undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on March 28, 2007.

AUTHORIZED PERSON: Megan Allen, Assistant Secretary CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

